
 

GIG WA Netball 

League Trials 
 

PLEASE CONTACT THE CLUB DIRECTLY ABOUT TRIALS - VISIT WEBSITES AND SOCIAL MEDIA PAGES 
 

Club Age Group Date Time Location 

 

 
West Coast Warriors 

21U 
Tuesday 9 July & 

Wednesday 10 July 
6pm to 9pm 

 
Gold Netball Centre, 

200 Selby Street 

Jolimont Futures 
Tuesday 16 July & 

Wednesday 17 July 
6pm to 9pm 

 

 
Fremantle Sharks 

 
21U 

Thursday 18 July 2024 
6:30pm to 9pm 

Gold Netball Centre, 

200 Selby Street 

Jolimont 

 

 
Souwest Jets 

 
21U & 

Futures 

Wednesday 17 July 

If required, Wednesday 

24 July 

 
5.30pm to 7.30pm 

 
Donnybrook 

Recreation Centre 

 

 
Western Roar 

 
Futures 

 
Sunday 21 July 

 
11:30am to 2:30pm 

Gold Netball Centre, 

200 Selby Street 

Jolimont 

 

 
Southside Demons 

21U & 

Futures 

 
Sunday 18 August 

 
8am to 10.30am 

Gold Netball Centre, 

200 Selby Street 

Jolimont 

 

 
Hamersley Comets 

Futures & 

Training 

Partners 

Sunday 14 July 

If required, Monday 25 

July 

2pm to 5pm 

 
6pm-8.30pm 

Sun = Warwick 

Stadium 

Mon = Darling Rang 

Sports College 
 

 
Peel Lightning 

 
TBC 

   

 

 
Rangers 

21/U Friday 19 July 5pm to 9pm  
Ray Owen Sports 

Centre Futures 

(Scouts) 
Tuesday 23 July 5pm to 8pm 

 


